Series EMSC2/LMSC2
Magnetic Length Measuring System with Sine/Cosine Outputs
■ Compact incremental measuring system with integrated evalua-
tion circuit and speed proportional 1 Vpp sine/cosine outputs
- EMSC:  2 mm measurement movement ≙ 1 signal period
- LMSC:  5 mm measurement movement ≙ 1 signal period
■ Suitable for linear and radial measurement applications
■ Mounting position horizontal or vertical (with option L)

Humidity max. 95 %, non-condensing
Protection class IP67
Type Designation:
For orders please use the following code:
EMSC2/LMSC2 - Magnetic Length Measuring System with Sin/Cos Outputs
Version
000 = ELGO standard version
001 = first special version (etc.)
Signal Cable Length in XX.X m
01.5 = standard length 1.5 m (others
     on request; max. 2 m available)
3
Power Supply Voltage / Output Levels
12 = 5 VDC supply / 1 Vss outputs
Options*
D1 = with 9-pin D-SUB connector
     (ELGO standard assignment)
L = vertical position
     (sensor chip & mounting position)
*) Multiple indications possible
C
B
A
D
Order examples:
EMSC2  - 0 0 0 - 01.5 - 12 -  L
               A A A - B B.B - CC - DD
Standard EMSC2 for MB20-20 with 2 mm pole pitch, 1.5 m
long standard cable, 5 VDC supply / 1 Vpp outputs, connections
via open cable ends and vertical sensor/mounting position.
LMSC2  - 0 0 0 - 01.5 - 12 -  D1
               A A A - B B.B - CC - DD
Standard LMSC2 for MB20-50 with 5 mm pole pitch, 1.5 m
long standard cable, 5 VDC supply / 1 Vpp outputs and connec-
tions via a 9-pin D-SUB connector.
EMSC2
LMSC2  - _ _ _  - _ _ . _   -  _ _ - _ _
               A A A  - B B . B  - C C - D D
Advantages of EMSC2 / LMSC2:
■ Measuring lengths are theoretically unlimited
■ Resolution EMSC: 2 mm ≙ 1 signal period
Resolution LMSC: 5 mm ≙ 1 signal period
■ Suitable for linear & radial applications
■ Wear-free and contactless measurement
■ Very robust against contamination
Mounting position horizontal or vertical
(with option L) possible
Compact design and easy to install
Sine/Cosine Output Signals
Parameter Designation min. typ. max. Unit
Medium voltage
Um (sin),
Um (cos)
2.4 2.5 2.6 V
Amplitude
 sin - sin
 cos - cos
400 500 600 mV
Ratio
  (sin - sin) /
 (cos - cos)
0.9 1.0 1.1 -
Phase shift φ 89 90 91 ° degrees
Distortion factor K - - 2 %
Dimensions:
Accessories:
Order designation  Description
MB20-20-10-1-R-XX.X*
Magnetic tape with 2 mm pole pitch, suitable for EMSC2
(recommended for interpolation rates up to 200)
MB20-20-10-1-R-HG-XX.X*
High precision magnetic tape with 2 mm pole pitch, suitable for EMSC2
(against surcharge, recommended for interpolation rates > 200)
MB20-50-10-1-R-XX.X* Magnetic tape with 5 mm pole pitch, suitable for LMSC2
End cap set 10 mm End cap set for fixing the magnetic tape
FS-XXXX
Guide rail for magnetic tape (FS-1500 for example corresponds to a rail
length of 1.5 m). The rails are available up to 2.0 m length. For larger
measuring distances the guide rails can be mounted end-to-end.
FW2070 Guide carriage for EMSC2/LMSC2
AP1.0 Magnetic tape cover profile (aluminium, length = 1.0 m)
*) Please indicate the desired measuring length in XX.X meters
Mounting Tolerances:
Document No.: 799000856
Document Name: EMSC-LMSC2-000-FL-E_24-22
Subject to change - © 2022
ELGO Electronic GmbH & Co. KG
ELGO Electronic GmbH & Co. KG
Measur ing |  Posi t ioning |  Cont rol
Carl - Benz - Str. 1, D-78239 Rielasingen
Fon:+49 (0) 7731 9339-0, Fax:+49 (0) 7731 28803
Internet: www.elgo.de,  Mail: info@elgo.de
Sensor distance                                                    Pitch (lateral)
Pitch (longitudinal)                                                Offset (lateral)
                             D
Yaw angle
±0.5 °
±2.5 mm
EMSC = 0.1... 0.8 mm
LMSC = 0.1... 2.0 mm
EMSC = max. 0.8 mm
LMSC = max. 2.0 mm
30
1